The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 is R 10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand 
crore only) divided into 10,00,00,00,000 (One Thousand crore) Equity Shares of R 1/- each.

Further, during the year under review, the Company has allotted 44,17,750 (Forty four lakh seventeen thousand 
seven hundred and fifty) equity shares of R 1/- each under various Employee Stock Options Schemes (“ESOS”) of 
the Company.

As on March 31, 2024, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company stood at 
R 6,03,78,64,375 (Rupees Six Hundred and Three Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy Five Only).

FUND RAISING / SOURCES OF FUNDS
As part of its asset liability management, your Company has been maintaining strong liquidity buffers on an ongoing 
basis and strives to diversify the sources of its fund base to achieve suitable maturity schedule and optimise the

[...]

approved the Amendment to the Employees’ Stock Option Schemes of the Company. Further, the Shareholders 
of the Company have approved the said Amendment through Postal Ballot on December 26, 2023 (being date of 
passing of resolution).

Further, during the year under review, the Company has allotted 44,17,750 (Forty four lakh seventeen thousand 
seven hundred and fifty) equity shares of R 1/- each under various Employee Stock Option Schemes (“ESOS”).

The disclosures required to be made in compliance to Section 62 of the Act read with Rule 12 of Companies (Share 
Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is given in “Annexure 1” to this Report.